Standards Board, being Australian equivalents to IFRS (AIFRS). These are the consolidated entity�s first financial statements prepared in
accordance with AIFRS and AASB 1 �First-time Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards� has been
applied. The consolidated entity has taken the exemption available under AASB 1 to only apply AASB 132 �Financial Instruments: Disclosure
and Presentation� and AASB 139 �Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement� from 1 July 2005.

In preparing its opening AIFRS balance sheet at 1 July 2004 and comparative information for the year ended 30 June 2005, the consolidated
entity has adjusted amounts previously reported in financial statements prepared in accordance with its old basis of accounting (previous
AGAAP) with the exception of comparative information in respect of AASB 132 and AASB 139.

Details of the impact of adopting AIFRS on the consolidated entity�s Income Statement and Balance Sheet is set out in the following tables and
the notes that accompany the tables. There was no material impact on previously reported cash flow information as a result of the adoption of
AIFRS.

IMPACT ON THE INCOME STATEMENT OF THE CONSOLIDATED ENTITY FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2005

NOTES

PREVIOUS
AGAAP

$M

TRANSITION
IMPACT

$M
AIFRS

$M
REVENUE
Total revenue (g) 1,094.8 (1.4) 1,093.4

EXPENSES
Cost of goods sold 650.1 650.1
Selling, distribution and administration (a), (b), (d), (g) 308.0 (23.0) 285.0
Other 80.0 80.0

TOTAL EXPENSES, EXCLUDING FINANCING COSTS 1,038.1 (23.0) 1,015.1
Financing costs 21.9 21.9

PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TAX 34.8 21.6 56.4
Income tax (f) 21.7 (21.5) 0.2

NET PROFIT 13.1 43.1 56.2
Minority interests in net profit 1.8 1.8

NET PROFIT ATTRIBUTABLE TO ANSELL LIMITED SHAREHOLDERS 11.3 43.1 54.4

IMPACT ON TOTAL EQUITY OF THE CONSOLIDATED ENTITY REPORTED UNDER PREVIOUS AGAAP

NOTES

1 JULY 2004

$M

30 JUNE 2005

$M
TOTAL EQUITY UNDER PREVIOUS AGAAP 811.8 602.8
Adjustments to accumulated losses
Defined benefit superannuation plans/post retirement health benefits (a) (17.2) (22.9)
Share-based payments (b) (1.1) (2.0)
Transfer from foreign currency translation reserve (c) (279.6) (256.2)
Business combinations (d) �  20.5
Income tax (f) (2.2) 19.3
Adjustments to reserves

Edgar Filing: ANSELL LTD - Form 6-K

84

Share-based payments (b) 1.1 5.7
Transfer from foreign currency translation reserve (c) 279.6 256.2

TOTAL EQUITY UNDER AIFRS 792.4 623.4

ANSELL ANNUAL REVIEW 2006  |  53

Edgar Filing: ANSELL LTD - Form 6-K

85

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

CONCISE FINANCIAL REPORT OF ANSELL LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

10. IMPACT OF ADOPTING AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

IMPACT ON THE BALANCE SHEET OF THE CONSOLIDATED ENTITY AT TRANSITION TO AIFRS AS AT 1 JULY 2004 AND FOR THE AIFRS COMPARATIVE PERIOD

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2005

NOTES

PREVIOUS

AGAAP

1 JULY 2004

TRANSITION

IMPACT AIFRS

PREVIOUS

AGAAP

30 JUNE 2005

TRANSITION

IMPACT AIFRS
$M $M $M $M $M $M

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash on hand 0.9 0.9 0.2 0.2
Cash at bank and on deposit 306.9 306.9 218.7 218.7
Cash assets�restricted deposits 10.3 10.3 8.4 8.4
Trade and other receivables 228.7 228.7 214.1 214.1
Inventories 185.8 185.8 157.3 157.3
Other (a) 16.4 (1.6) 14.8 14.4 (1.2) 13.2

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 749.0 (1.6) 747.4 613.1 (1.2) 611.9

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 63.6 63.6 68.3 68.3
Other financial assets 141.4 141.4 59.0 59.0
Property, plant and equipment 227.8 227.8 195.4 195.4
Intangible assets (d), (e) 293.4 293.4 246.2 22.6 268.8
Deferred tax assets (f) 24.2 0.9 25.1 15.1 22.8 37.9
Other (e) �  �  2.1 (2.1) �

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 750.4 0.9 751.3 586.1 43.3 629.4

TOTAL ASSETS 1,499.4 (0.7) 1,498.7 1,199.2 42.1 1,241.3

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables (b) 159.4 159.4 132.8 (3.7) 129.1
Interest bearing liabilities 190.2 190.2 34.3 34.3
Provisions 47.4 47.4 48.7 48.7
Current tax liabilities 7.2 7.2 10.3 10.3

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 404.2 404.2 226.1 (3.7) 222.4

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 3.3 3.3 0.8 0.8
Interest bearing liabilities 236.0 236.0 331.0 331.0
Provisions (a) 23.9 (4.4) 19.5 23.7 (3.5) 20.2
Retirement benefit obligations (a) �  20.0 20.0 �  25.2 25.2
Deferred tax liabilities (f) 20.2 3.1 23.3 14.8 3.5 18.3

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES 283.4 18.7 302.1 370.3 25.2 395.5

Edgar Filing: ANSELL LTD - Form 6-K

86

TOTAL LIABILITIES 687.6 18.7 706.3 596.4 21.5 617.9

NET ASSETS 811.8 (19.4) 792.4 602.8 20.6 623.4

EQUITY
Issued capital 1,383.9 1,383.9 1,232.8 1,232.8
Reserves (b), (c) (275.6) 280.7 5.1 (296.6) 261.9 (34.7)
Accumulated losses (a), (b), (c), (d), (f) (306.7) (300.1) (606.8) (342.5) (241.3) (583.8)

TOTAL EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE
TO ANSELL LIMITED
SHAREHOLDERS 801.6 (19.4) 782.2 593.7 20.6 614.3
Minority interests 10.2 10.2 9.1 9.1

TOTAL EQUITY 811.8 (19.4) 792.4 602.8 20.6 623.4

54  |  ANSELL ANNUAL REVIEW 2006

Edgar Filing: ANSELL LTD - Form 6-K

87

10. IMPACT OF ADOPTING AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Notes to the Income Statement and Balance Sheet tables

(A) DEFINED BENEFIT SUPERANNUATION PLANS/POST RETIREMENT HEALTH BENEFITS

AIFRS requires the consolidated entity to record on its balance sheet as an asset or liability any surplus or deficit of each of its defined benefit
superannuation plans. The AASB 1 election to recognise all cumulative actuarial gains and losses at the date of transition through accumulated
losses was adopted as was the option available as a result of the early adoption of AASB 119 �Employee Benefits� to record all subsequent